UPCOMING
EVENTS

Mon., Oct. 28 - 15" Qtr. Awards
Assembly (9:30 a.m.); Unit 2 math test

Tues., Oct. 29 - 15* Qtr. Lions Club
(Game Zone)

Thurs., Oct. 31 - Fall Party in the gym;
October Ticket Party

Sun., Nov. 3 - Daylight Savings Time
ends (set clocks back one hour)

Mon., Nov. 4 - PTO meeting (6:00 p.m.)

Tues., Nov.5 - Election Day; mystery
fiction book quiz due

Wed., Nov. 6 - Fall Conferences (3:15-
6:45 p.m.)

Thurs., Nov. 7 - Fall Conferences (3:15-
6:45 p.m.)

Fri., Nov. 8 - Veterans Day Assembly
(8:30 a.m.)

Mon., Nov. 11 - NO SCHOOL!
(Professional Development Day)

Mon., Nov. 25—Fri., Nov. 29 - NO
SCHOOL! (Thanksgiving Break)

Wha’r a wonderful performance in the 5™ grade musical

Tuesday night! They did a terrific job! There are some very
talented singers and performers in this group!

Red Ribbon Week runs from Oct. 28-Nov. 1 as we pledge to
say nho to drugs! This year's Spirit Days are as follows:

Mon., Oct. 28 = wear red

Tues., Oct. 29 = wear a sports jersey

Wed., Oct. 30 = wear PJs

Thurs., Oct. 31 = wear your Halloween costume
Fri., Nov. 1 = wear your Lawson gear

Help us earn an extra recess by supporting our troops!

Classes who bring in a total of 10 pounds of leftover Halloween
candy will earn an additional recess! We will be collecting
candy from Oct. 31-Nov. 6.

Please be sure that your child is reading 20 minutes each

night! Our next book quiz (mystery fiction) is due Tues.,
November 5™

This Week's Specials Schedule

Mon. - P.E.
Tues. - Art
Wed. - Music
Thurs. - P.E.
Fri. - Art



Corricvlom
Corner

COMMUNICATION ARTS - students
can read and comprehend a mystery
book on their independent reading
level; use alliteration, similes,
metaphors, personification, and
onomatopoeia when writing poetry

MATH - students can estimate
products of fractions; use estimation
to determine how large or small the
product of two fractions will be;
multiply a fraction by a fraction and a
fraction by a whole number

SCIENCE - students can describe key
parts of the geosphere, biosphere,
hydrosphere, and atmosphere

SOCIAL STUDIES - students can
identify causes of the Civil War

ChavacterPlus

November's trait:

POLITE

~ showing good manners
toward others through
speech and actions ~

I/Harptr

Favorite Color: GREEN

Favorite Subject: WRITING

Favorite Food: FROZEN
BLACKBERRIES

Favorite Sport:  SOCCER
Favorite Season: WINTER
Favorite BOOKS:

WINGS OF FIRE

Favorite Jce Cream Flavor: ROCKY
ROAD

In my free time 1 like to:
SING

DRAW and

Someday I want to be: a SINGER




